
SUNY Niagara (10-7) -vs- Monroe University (11-6)
01/17/26 at Monroe Athletic Complex

 
 

 
 
SUNY Niagara 55

Monroe University 88

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: Monroe Athletic Complex

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
SUNY Niagara 19 13 14 9 55
Monroe University 17 27 23 21 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Anna Astre * 31 7-17 0-2 1-2 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 5 15
01 Azriel Hall * 28 6-15 0-2 1-1 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 13
07 Isabella Karabetsos * 35 4-14 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 6 10
22 Atarah Walker * 21 3-5 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 0 7
11 Ava Bull * 27 1-5 0-0 2-2 5-3 8 4 2 2 0 0 4
14 Alana Rivers 22 2-7 0-2 0-2 2-2 4 2 1 6 0 1 4
30 Adriana Kennedy 13 1-7 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
00 Allison Milleville 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
05 Shania Beylo 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 5 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 24-73 2-15 5-9 15-21 36 11 6 23 1 13 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-18   16.67 % 0-4   0.00 % 3-7   42.86 %
Total 24-73   32.9 % 2-15   13.3 % 5-9   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 7 1st-03:45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Adela Cecunjanin * 17 6-8 3-5 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 4 0 0 15
05 Bre Jefferson * 24 6-13 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 3 0 1 13
31 Hellary De Los Santos * 30 5-8 0-0 0-1 5-11 16 1 2 3 2 2 10
15 Angie Tirado * 15 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 6
11 Skylah Kemp * 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
02 Sheridan Oberhand 15 4-6 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 12
03 Fabiana Poindujour 21 4-12 3-8 0-0 1-0 1 1 4 1 0 3 11
10 Sydney Huskey 21 5-9 0-2 1-1 2-2 4 3 3 5 0 3 11
23 Alex Stewart 15 3-5 0-1 0-1 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 3 6
20 Kaylyn Lelie 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 1 0 2
21 Astou Diongue 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 2
32 Ashley Cumberbatch 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Dunja Miletic 3 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-74 13-33 1-3 13-30 43 15 16 23 3 15 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 3-6   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 11-20   55.00 % 5-13   38.46 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-17   58.82 % 3-6   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 9-22   40.91 % 2-8   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 37-74   50.0 % 13-33   39.4 % 1-3   33.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 35 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 88
Largest Lead: 34 4th-
01:13



1st Box Score
SUNY Niagara 19

Monroe University 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Anna Astre 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
1 Azriel Hall 8 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
7 Isabella Karabetsos 10 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 7
22 Atarah Walker 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
11 Ava Bull 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
14 Alana Rivers 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
30 Adriana Kennedy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Allison Milleville 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
5 Shania Beylo 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-17 1-3 0-0 1-6 7 2 5 4 0 4 19
52.9 % 33.3 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Adela Cecunjanin 5 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 6
5 Bre Jefferson 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
31 Hellary De Los Santos 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Angie Tirado 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Skylah Kemp 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sheridan Oberhand 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Fabiana Poindujour 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Sydney Huskey 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
23 Alex Stewart 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
20 Kaylyn Lelie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Astou Diongue 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
32 Ashley Cumberbatch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Dunja Miletic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 3-6 0-0 2-6 8 3 3 7 0 2 17
46.7 % 50.0 % NaN



2nd Box Score
SUNY Niagara 13

Monroe University 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Anna Astre 7 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 6
1 Azriel Hall 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
7 Isabella Karabetsos 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
22 Atarah Walker 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ava Bull 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
14 Alana Rivers 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
30 Adriana Kennedy 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 Allison Milleville 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
5 Shania Beylo 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-18 1-4 0-0 4-4 8 4 0 5 0 2 13
33.3 % 25.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Adela Cecunjanin 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Bre Jefferson 8 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 5
31 Hellary De Los Santos 10 3-3 0-0 0-1 3-3 6 0 1 1 0 2 6
15 Angie Tirado 7 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
11 Skylah Kemp 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Sheridan Oberhand 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Fabiana Poindujour 7 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5
10 Sydney Huskey 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
23 Alex Stewart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kaylyn Lelie 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Astou Diongue 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ashley Cumberbatch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Dunja Miletic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-20 5-13 0-1 4-8 12 2 6 5 0 3 27
55.0 % 38.5 % 0.0 %



3rd Box Score
SUNY Niagara 14

Monroe University 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Anna Astre 5 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
1 Azriel Hall 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
7 Isabella Karabetsos 10 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 4 0
22 Atarah Walker 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ava Bull 9 0-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
14 Alana Rivers 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 2
30 Adriana Kennedy 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Allison Milleville 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Shania Beylo 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-20 0-4 2-2 4-5 9 1 1 6 0 5 14
30.0 % 0.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Adela Cecunjanin 6 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
5 Bre Jefferson 7 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 6
31 Hellary De Los Santos 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 2 2 0 2
15 Angie Tirado 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Skylah Kemp 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sheridan Oberhand 4 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
3 Fabiana Poindujour 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 1 3
10 Sydney Huskey 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 2
23 Alex Stewart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kaylyn Lelie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
21 Astou Diongue 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ashley Cumberbatch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Dunja Miletic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-17 3-6 0-0 2-9 11 5 4 7 3 3 23
58.8 % 50.0 % NaN



4th Box Score
SUNY Niagara 9

Monroe University 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Anna Astre 10 0-5 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1
1 Azriel Hall 5 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
7 Isabella Karabetsos 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
22 Atarah Walker 6 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
11 Ava Bull 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Alana Rivers 5 0-1 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
30 Adriana Kennedy 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Allison Milleville 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Shania Beylo 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-18 0-4 3-7 6-6 12 4 0 8 1 2 9
16.7 % 0.0 % 42.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Adela Cecunjanin 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Bre Jefferson 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Hellary De Los Santos 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Angie Tirado 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Skylah Kemp 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sheridan Oberhand 7 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6
3 Fabiana Poindujour 3 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
10 Sydney Huskey 4 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 5
23 Alex Stewart 10 3-3 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 2 6
20 Kaylyn Lelie 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Astou Diongue 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
32 Ashley Cumberbatch 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Dunja Miletic 3 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-22 2-8 1-2 5-7 12 5 3 4 0 7 21
40.9 % 25.0 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Niagara Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monroe University
MISS JUMPER by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
09:31 TURNOVER  by CECUNJANIN,ADELA

MISS JUMPER by HALL,AZRIEL 09:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

09:03 MISS LAYUP by KEMP,SKYLAH
REBOUND DEF by ASTRE,ANNA --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,AZRIEL 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,BRE
08:49 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,BRE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 08:34 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by WALKER,ATARAH --

08:14 MISS 3PTR by KEMP,SKYLAH
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ATARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,ATARAH(in the paint) 07:52 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by BULL,AVA --

07:37 TURNOVER  by TIRADO,ANGIE
STEAL  by ASTRE,ANNA 07:34
MISS LAYUP by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 07:32
REBOUND OFF by HALL,AZRIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,AZRIEL(in the paint) 07:29 7-2 V 5

07:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:17 7-5 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by CECUNJANIN,ADELA

-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,BRE
TURNOVER  by BULL,AVA 06:58
SUB IN by MILLEVILLE,ALLISON 06:58
SUB OUT by WALKER,ATARAH 06:58

06:39 7-8 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,BRE

MISS LAYUP by HALL,AZRIEL 06:25
-- REBOUND DEF by KEMP,SKYLAH

FOUL  by BULL,AVA 06:20
06:10 TURNOVER  by CECUNJANIN,ADELA

STEAL  by MILLEVILLE,ALLISON 06:08
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,AZRIEL(in the paint) 06:06 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by MILLEVILLE,ALLISON --
SUB IN by RIVERS,ALANA 06:05
SUB OUT by MILLEVILLE,ALLISON 06:05

05:53 TURNOVER  by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
STEAL  by ASTRE,ANNA 05:51
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERS,ALANA(in the paint) 05:48 11-8 V 3

05:33 11-10 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
05:05 SUB IN by STEWART,ALEX
05:05 SUB IN by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
05:05 SUB OUT by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
05:05 SUB OUT by TIRADO,ANGIE

MISS JUMPER by ASTRE,ANNA 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

04:40 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by ASTRE,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by BULL,AVA(in the paint) 04:28 13-10 V 3
ASSIST  by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA --

04:13 TURNOVER  by STEWART,ALEX
STEAL  by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 04:11
GOOD LAYUP by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA(in the paint) 04:09 15-10 V 5

03:57 MISS 3PTR by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by HALL,AZRIEL --
GOOD JUMPER by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 03:45 17-10 V 7



FOUL  by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 03:31
SUB IN by BEYLO,SHANIA 03:31
SUB IN by WALKER,ATARAH 03:31
SUB OUT by BULL,AVA 03:31
SUB OUT by HALL,AZRIEL 03:31

03:31 SUB IN by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN
03:31 SUB IN by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
03:31 SUB OUT by KEMP,SKYLAH
03:31 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,BRE
03:26 17-12 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HUSKEY,SYDNEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BEYLO,SHANIA 03:11
03:09 STEAL  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
03:05 MISS LAYUP by HUSKEY,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
03:02 MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

REBOUND DEF by ASTRE,ANNA --
02:46 FOUL  by STEWART,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by ASTRE,ANNA(in the paint) 02:40 19-12 V 7
ASSIST  by RIVERS,ALANA --

02:10 TURNOVER  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
02:10 SUB IN by DIONGUE,ASTOU
02:10 SUB OUT by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

MISS LAYUP by BEYLO,SHANIA 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by DIONGUE,ASTOU

01:41 19-15 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
01:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HALL,AZRIEL 01:38
SUB OUT by ASTRE,ANNA 01:38
TURNOVER  by WALKER,ATARAH 01:26

01:20 19-17 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by DIONGUE,ASTOU(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEWART,ALEX

TURNOVER  by BEYLO,SHANIA 01:11
01:10 STEAL  by STEWART,ALEX
01:07 TURNOVER  by DIONGUE,ASTOU
01:07 FOUL  by DIONGUE,ASTOU

SUB IN by ASTRE,ANNA 01:07
SUB IN by BULL,AVA 01:07
SUB OUT by WALKER,ATARAH 01:07
SUB OUT by BEYLO,SHANIA 01:07
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:56
MISS 3PTR by ASTRE,ANNA 00:49

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:21 MISS JUMPER by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by STEWART,ALEX
00:19 MISS LAYUP by STEWART,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,ALANA --
00:08 FOUL  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Niagara Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monroe University
SUB IN by RIVERS,ALANA 10:00
SUB OUT by WALKER,ATARAH 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
10:00 SUB IN by LELIE,KAYLYN
10:00 SUB IN by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
10:00 SUB OUT by TIRADO,ANGIE
10:00 SUB OUT by KEMP,SKYLAH
09:34 MISS 3PTR by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA

REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,ALANA --



09:21 FOUL  by JEFFERSON,BRE
GOOD 3PTR by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 09:05 22-17 V 5

08:50 TURNOVER  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by BULL,AVA 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by LELIE,KAYLYN
08:27 MISS 3PTR by HUSKEY,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by MILLEVILLE,ALLISON 08:21
SUB OUT by ASTRE,ANNA 08:21

08:21 SUB IN by TIRADO,ANGIE
08:21 SUB OUT by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
08:16 22-20 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA

TURNOVER  by MILLEVILLE,ALLISON 08:03
08:01 STEAL  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
07:57 22-22 GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,BRE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 07:40
07:39 STEAL  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
07:36 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,BRE

REBOUND DEF by BULL,AVA --
TURNOVER  by MILLEVILLE,ALLISON 07:14

07:13 STEAL  by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
07:11 22-25 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TIRADO,ANGIE

-- ASSIST  by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:07
SUB IN by ASTRE,ANNA 07:07
SUB OUT by HALL,AZRIEL 07:07
REBOUND DEADB by ASTRE,ANNA --

07:00 MISS FT by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
MISS JUMPER by RIVERS,ALANA 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
06:49 22-28 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,BRE

-- ASSIST  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
MISS JUMPER by ASTRE,ANNA 06:36
REBOUND OFF by BULL,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by ASTRE,ANNA(in the paint) 06:29 24-28 H 4

06:09 TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,BRE
STEAL  by RIVERS,ALANA 06:07
MISS LAYUP by RIVERS,ALANA 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TIRADO,ANGIE
FOUL  by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 06:03
SUB IN by WALKER,ATARAH 06:03
SUB IN by KENNEDY,ADRIANA 06:03
SUB OUT by BULL,AVA 06:03
SUB OUT by MILLEVILLE,ALLISON 06:03

05:52 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,BRE
-- REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,BRE

05:48 24-31 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by TIRADO,ANGIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
05:28 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

STEAL  by ASTRE,ANNA 05:26
GOOD LAYUP by ASTRE,ANNA(in the paint) 05:26 26-31 H 5

05:14 MISS 3PTR by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

05:04 26-33 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
TURNOVER  by ASTRE,ANNA 04:47
SUB IN by HALL,AZRIEL 04:47
SUB OUT by RIVERS,ALANA 04:47

04:38 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,BRE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:35 SUB IN by HUSKEY,SYDNEY



04:35 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,BRE
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,ADRIANA(in the paint) 04:27 28-33 H 5

04:02 MISS 3PTR by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ATARAH --
MISS JUMPER by ASTRE,ANNA 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by LELIE,KAYLYN
03:34 MISS 3PTR by TIRADO,ANGIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
03:30 28-35 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO(in the paint)

FOUL  by WALKER,ATARAH 03:29
03:29 SUB IN by KEMP,SKYLAH
03:29 SUB OUT by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA

MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,ADRIANA 03:14
-- REBOUND DEF by LELIE,KAYLYN

03:03 MISS 3PTR by KEMP,SKYLAH
-- REBOUND OFF by HUSKEY,SYDNEY

02:58 28-37 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HUSKEY,SYDNEY(in the paint)
SUB IN by BULL,AVA 02:32
SUB OUT by WALKER,ATARAH 02:32

02:32 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,BRE
02:32 SUB OUT by LELIE,KAYLYN

GOOD LAYUP by ASTRE,ANNA(in the paint) 02:24 30-37 H 7
02:04 30-39 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

-- ASSIST  by TIRADO,ANGIE
MISS LAYUP by HALL,AZRIEL 01:49
REBOUND OFF by HALL,AZRIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,AZRIEL(in the paint) 01:48 32-39 H 7
FOUL  by BULL,AVA 01:32
SUB IN by BEYLO,SHANIA 01:32
SUB OUT by ASTRE,ANNA 01:32

01:32 SUB IN by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
01:32 SUB OUT by TIRADO,ANGIE
01:30 32-41 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

-- ASSIST  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
MISS LAYUP by HALL,AZRIEL 01:16
REBOUND OFF by BULL,AVA --
FOUL  by BULL,AVA 01:12
TURNOVER  by BULL,AVA 01:12
SUB IN by MILLEVILLE,ALLISON 01:12
SUB OUT by BULL,AVA 01:12

00:55 TURNOVER  by KEMP,SKYLAH
MISS JUMPER by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by KEMP,SKYLAH
00:36 32-44 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by CECUNJANIN,ADELA

-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,BRE
00:18 FOUL  by JEFFERSON,BRE

MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,ADRIANA 00:12
REBOUND OFF by MILLEVILLE,ALLISON --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,AZRIEL 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
00:01 TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,BRE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Niagara Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monroe University
09:49 32-46 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,BRE

MISS 3PTR by ASTRE,ANNA 09:27
REBOUND OFF by HALL,AZRIEL --
GOOD JUMPER by ASTRE,ANNA 09:20 34-46 H 12

09:03 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
STEAL  by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 09:01



GOOD LAYUP by HALL,AZRIEL(in the paint) 08:57 36-46 H 10
08:50 MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

REBOUND DEF by HALL,AZRIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,AZRIEL(in the paint) 08:40 38-46 H 8

08:18 TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,BRE
STEAL  by ASTRE,ANNA 08:17
GOOD LAYUP by ASTRE,ANNA(in the paint) 08:13 40-46 H 6

07:49 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,BRE
-- REBOUND OFF by CECUNJANIN,ADELA

07:47 40-48 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CECUNJANIN,ADELA(in the paint)
07:41 FOUL  by KEMP,SKYLAH

MISS JUMPER by BULL,AVA 07:31
REBOUND OFF by BULL,AVA --
MISS LAYUP by BULL,AVA 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by KEMP,SKYLAH
07:21 TURNOVER  by TIRADO,ANGIE

STEAL  by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 07:20
MISS LAYUP by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 07:14

07:14 BLOCK  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:14 SUB IN by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
07:14 SUB IN by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
07:14 SUB OUT by TIRADO,ANGIE
07:14 SUB OUT by KEMP,SKYLAH

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,ATARAH 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by CECUNJANIN,ADELA

07:07 TURNOVER  by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
MISS LAYUP by HALL,AZRIEL 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
06:42 MISS LAYUP by HUSKEY,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
06:40 40-50 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO(in the paint)

SUB IN by RIVERS,ALANA 06:22
SUB IN by KENNEDY,ADRIANA 06:22
SUB OUT by WALKER,ATARAH 06:22
SUB OUT by ASTRE,ANNA 06:22
TURNOVER  by HALL,AZRIEL 06:20

06:08 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,BRE
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,ADRIANA --
MISS 3PTR by RIVERS,ALANA 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
05:39 40-52 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by CECUNJANIN,ADELA

-- ASSIST  by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
TURNOVER  by RIVERS,ALANA 05:21
SUB IN by BEYLO,SHANIA 05:21
SUB OUT by HALL,AZRIEL 05:21

05:09 MISS 3PTR by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
REBOUND DEF by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA --

04:54 FOUL  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
04:36 MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

REBOUND DEF by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA --
MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,ADRIANA 04:26
REBOUND OFF by RIVERS,ALANA --
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERS,ALANA(in the paint) 04:22 42-52 H 10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:20

04:20 SUB IN by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN
04:20 SUB IN by LELIE,KAYLYN
04:20 SUB OUT by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
04:20 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,BRE
04:09 42-55 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN



-- ASSIST  by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
03:45 FOUL  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by RIVERS,ALANA 03:30
03:30 BLOCK  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
FOUL  by RIVERS,ALANA 03:26
SUB IN by ASTRE,ANNA 03:26
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,ADRIANA 03:26

03:18 TURNOVER  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
STEAL  by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 03:17
MISS LAYUP by BULL,AVA 03:12

03:12 BLOCK  by LELIE,KAYLYN
-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

03:05 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
03:05 FOUL  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

GOOD LAYUP by ASTRE,ANNA(in the paint) 02:53 44-55 H 11
ASSIST  by BULL,AVA --

02:43 44-58 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
-- ASSIST  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 02:28
REBOUND OFF by BULL,AVA --
TURNOVER  by RIVERS,ALANA 02:15

02:14 STEAL  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
02:12 44-60 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HUSKEY,SYDNEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BEYLO,SHANIA 01:55
SUB IN by MILLEVILLE,ALLISON 01:55
SUB IN by HALL,AZRIEL 01:55
SUB OUT by ASTRE,ANNA 01:55
SUB OUT by BEYLO,SHANIA 01:55

01:46 MISS 3PTR by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
REBOUND DEF by BULL,AVA --
TURNOVER  by RIVERS,ALANA 01:31

01:31 STEAL  by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
01:27 TURNOVER  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY

STEAL  by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 01:26
01:21 FOUL  by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA

GOOD FT by BULL,AVA 01:21 45-60 H 15
GOOD FT by BULL,AVA 01:21 46-60 H 14
SUB IN by WALKER,ATARAH 01:21
SUB OUT by BULL,AVA 01:21

01:21 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,BRE
01:21 SUB IN by DIONGUE,ASTOU
01:21 SUB OUT by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
01:21 SUB OUT by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
01:07 46-63 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN

-- ASSIST  by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
MISS JUMPER by HALL,AZRIEL 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LELIE,KAYLYN
00:45 46-65 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,BRE

MISS JUMPER by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 00:15
-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,BRE

00:08 SUB IN by STEWART,ALEX
00:08 SUB OUT by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN

TURNOVER  by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 00:00
00:00 STEAL  by JEFFERSON,BRE
00:00 46-67 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,BRE(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Niagara Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monroe University
SUB IN by MILLEVILLE,ALLISON 10:00



SUB IN by BEYLO,SHANIA 10:00
SUB OUT by BULL,AVA 10:00
SUB OUT by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by STEWART,ALEX
10:00 SUB IN by LELIE,KAYLYN
10:00 SUB IN by DIONGUE,ASTOU
10:00 SUB IN by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
10:00 SUB OUT by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
10:00 SUB OUT by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
10:00 SUB OUT by TIRADO,ANGIE
10:00 SUB OUT by KEMP,SKYLAH

TURNOVER  by BEYLO,SHANIA 09:53
09:51 STEAL  by STEWART,ALEX
09:49 46-69 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,ALEX(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BEYLO,SHANIA 09:42
09:40 STEAL  by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
09:35 MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,BRE

-- REBOUND OFF by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:33

09:24 MISS 3PTR by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by STEWART,ALEX

09:20 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,BRE
-- REBOUND OFF by LELIE,KAYLYN

09:10 46-71 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,ALEX
FOUL  by ASTRE,ANNA 09:08

09:08 MISS FT by STEWART,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ATARAH --
SUB IN by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 09:08
SUB OUT by BEYLO,SHANIA 09:08
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,AZRIEL(in the paint) 08:55 48-71 H 23

08:55 FOUL  by DIONGUE,ASTOU
GOOD FT by HALL,AZRIEL 08:55 49-71 H 22

08:35 MISS JUMPER by LELIE,KAYLYN
REBOUND DEF by MILLEVILLE,ALLISON --
MISS JUMPER by HALL,AZRIEL 08:08
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,ATARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,ATARAH(in the paint) 08:06 51-71 H 20

07:54 MISS JUMPER by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:44 TURNOVER  by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
TURNOVER  by HALL,AZRIEL 07:29

07:27 STEAL  by DIONGUE,ASTOU
07:26 TURNOVER  by DIONGUE,ASTOU

STEAL  by ASTRE,ANNA 07:24
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,ATARAH(in the paint) 07:22 53-71 H 18

07:06 MISS JUMPER by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
REBOUND DEF by MILLEVILLE,ALLISON --
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,ATARAH 06:51
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,ATARAH --

06:49 FOUL  by DIONGUE,ASTOU
MISS FT by WALKER,ATARAH 06:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALKER,ATARAH 06:49 54-71 H 17

06:49 SUB IN by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
06:49 SUB IN by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN
06:49 SUB IN by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
06:49 SUB IN by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
06:49 SUB OUT by DIONGUE,ASTOU
06:49 SUB OUT by LELIE,KAYLYN
06:49 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,BRE
06:49 SUB OUT by POINDUJOUR,FABIANA
06:43 MISS 3PTR by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:33 MISS 3PTR by CECUNJANIN,ADELA

REBOUND DEF by MILLEVILLE,ALLISON --
TURNOVER  by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 06:18

06:17 STEAL  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
06:12 TURNOVER  by STEWART,ALEX

STEAL  by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 06:11
MISS 3PTR by MILLEVILLE,ALLISON 05:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO
05:31 54-74 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN

-- ASSIST  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by ASTRE,ANNA 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
FOUL  by ASTRE,ANNA 05:04
SUB IN by BULL,AVA 05:04
SUB IN by RIVERS,ALANA 05:04
SUB OUT by WALKER,ATARAH 05:04
SUB OUT by HALL,AZRIEL 05:04

04:52 54-76 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by CECUNJANIN,ADELA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

MISS LAYUP by ASTRE,ANNA 04:42
-- REBOUND DEF by CECUNJANIN,ADELA

04:36 54-79 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN
04:19 FOUL  by STEWART,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 04:03
-- REBOUND DEF by HUSKEY,SYDNEY

03:57 TURNOVER  by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
SUB IN by KENNEDY,ADRIANA 03:56
SUB OUT by MILLEVILLE,ALLISON 03:56
SUB IN by BEYLO,SHANIA 03:47
SUB OUT by KARABETSOS,ISABELLA 03:47

03:47 SUB IN by MILETIC,DUNJA
03:47 SUB OUT by SANTOS,HELLARY DE LO

MISS LAYUP by ASTRE,ANNA 03:26
REBOUND OFF by RIVERS,ALANA --

03:22 FOUL  by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN
MISS FT by RIVERS,ALANA 03:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RIVERS,ALANA 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
03:16 MISS LAYUP by MILETIC,DUNJA

BLOCK  by BEYLO,SHANIA 03:16
-- REBOUND OFF by HUSKEY,SYDNEY

03:05 54-81 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by HUSKEY,SYDNEY(in the paint)
FOUL  by BULL,AVA 03:02

03:02 54-82 H 28 GOOD FT by HUSKEY,SYDNEY
TURNOVER  by RIVERS,ALANA 02:49

02:48 STEAL  by MILETIC,DUNJA
02:45 54-84 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by HUSKEY,SYDNEY(in the paint)
02:43 SUB IN by LELIE,KAYLYN
02:43 SUB IN by CUMBERBATCH,ASHLEY
02:43 SUB OUT by CECUNJANIN,ADELA
02:43 SUB OUT by HUSKEY,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,ADRIANA 02:35
REBOUND OFF by BEYLO,SHANIA --
MISS LAYUP by ASTRE,ANNA 02:29
REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,ADRIANA --
MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,ADRIANA 02:26
REBOUND OFF by BULL,AVA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:16



FOUL  by RIVERS,ALANA 02:11
02:08 MISS 3PTR by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ASTRE,ANNA 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,ALEX
01:48 MISS JUMPER by MILETIC,DUNJA

REBOUND DEF by BULL,AVA --
MISS 3PTR by RIVERS,ALANA 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN
01:29 54-86 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by LELIE,KAYLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OBERHAND,SHERIDAN
TURNOVER  by RIVERS,ALANA 01:16

01:15 STEAL  by STEWART,ALEX
01:13 54-88 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,ADRIANA 01:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:49 FOUL  by CUMBERBATCH,ASHLEY
MISS FT by ASTRE,ANNA 00:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ASTRE,ANNA 00:49 55-88 H 33

00:34 MISS 3PTR by CUMBERBATCH,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MILETIC,DUNJA

00:26 MISS JUMPER by MILETIC,DUNJA
REBOUND DEF by BEYLO,SHANIA --
MISS LAYUP by BEYLO,SHANIA 00:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by RIVERS,ALANA 00:20

00:19 STEAL  by MILETIC,DUNJA


